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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 213

AN ACT tocreate 25.17 (1) (kw) and 25.62 of the statutesating to: creation of a property tax relief fund and
transferringmoneys to that fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 1. Thetotal amount of cost savings frogeneral
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: purposerevenues that the department estimates will ac
crueto this state ithe 1995-97 fiscal biennium attribut

SecTioN 1. 25.17(1) (kw) of the statutes is created ableto a change in the treatment of federal funds matched
toread: by county fundsunder section 49.45 (6u) (b) 2. of the-stat

25.17(1) (kw) Property tax relief fund (s. 25.62);  utesand certified under section 49.45 (6u) (b) 2nthef

SecTION 2. 25.62 of the statutes is created to read: Statutes.

25.62 Property tax relief fund. All moneys trans 2. Thetotal amount of general purposs/enue —
ferred from thegeneral fund to the property tax relief €arnedhat the department estimates will accrue to this
fund constitute the property tax relief fund. Moneys in Statein the 1995-97 fiscal biennium attributable to those
thefund are reserved to provide state property tax relief federal welfare reform waiver savings, as defined in sec
during the 1997-99 fiscal biennium. tion 46.32 (1) (a) of the stat_utes, tmai_;glt fro_m welfare

SecTion 3. Nonstatutory provisions; transfer. reform projects under the aid to families with dependent

(1) TRANSFERTO PROPERTYTAX RELIEF FUND. There childrenprogram.

is transferred on June 30, 199dm the general fund to in (OT; ggﬁgﬂﬁgg;ﬁgﬁﬂﬂiﬁ:’ Vg:g'nr algb\;V(),{Li
the property tax relief fund $160,000,000. g day parag ’

S o cochairpersonsef the jointcommittee on finance do not

SecTion 4. Nonstatutory provisions; additional notify the secretaries of health and social services and ad
transfer. _ _ ministrationthat the committee hasheduled a meeting

(1) (a) Inthis subsection: ) for the purposef reviewing the certification or if the

1. “Generaburpose revenues” has the meargivg committeeapproves the certification, the transfer under
enunder section 20.001 (2) (a) of the statutes. SecTion3 is increasedby the amount certified. If, within

2. “Generalpurpose revenue — earned” has the 14 working daysafter the certification under paragraph
meaninggiven under section 20.001 (4) of the statutes. (b), the cochairpersons e joint committee on finance

(b) The department of health and social services notify the secretaries of health and social services and ad
shall,no later than June 1, 1996, certify to the coehair ministrationthat the committee hasheduled a meeting
personf the joint committee on finance: for the purpose of reviewing the certification, the transfer

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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underSecTion 3 is increased by the amount approved by
thecommittee.




